

# Village of Saranac Lake

Community Development Department 39 Main Street, Suite 9 Saranac Lake, NY 12983-2294 Phone: (518) 891 – 4150 Fax: (518) 891 – 1324 Web Site: www.saranaclakeny.gov

# DEVELOPMENT BOARD AGENDA October 3, 2023 5:00pm

Project materials on the Village website: https://www.saranaclakeny.gov/index.php?section=departments\_buildingplanning\_devboard

## I. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1) September 5, 2023 Regular Meeting Minutes

## II. ITEMS FOR BOARD ACTION

#### 1) **Public Hearings**

- A. Public Hearing for the Application of: Jesse Purcell, Special Use Permit for a Short-Term Rental, 71 Virginia St.
- B. Public Hearing for the Application of: Harbor Hill Cottages, Special Use Permit for a Short-Term Rental, 67 Riverside Dr.
- C. Public Hearing for the Application of: Kristeen Colby, Special Use Permit for a Short-Term Rental, 117 Olive St.

# 2) Board Action

- A. Application of: Jesse Purcell, Special Use Permit for a Short-Term Rental, 71 Virginia St.
- B. Application of: Harbor Hill Cottages, Special Use Permit for a Short-Term Rental, 67 Riverside Dr.
- C. Application of: Kristeen Colby, Special Use Permit for a Short-Term Rental, 117 Olive St.

#### III. OLD BUSINESS

- IV. NEW BUSINESS
- V. ADJOURNMENT